

. CIII/W/2022/7

### जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Jammu

राया-सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा-181143, जम्मू (जम्मू एवं कश्मीर) Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K)

140. 603/44/2022/5/12	Date: 00:0 ::=0==	
in the state of th		
. and and the control of the control		
[1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]		
e contract can all bridgling Complete and Leading PMIPS.		
Sub: - Quotation.		
Name of Work: Construction of DG set platform and Shed for motor Central University	ersity of Jammu, Rahya Sucha	ani,
Bagla.	9	
Aller State Commencer and the second		
Dear Sir		

CUJ invites quotation for Construction of DG set platform and Shed for motor Central University of Jammu, Rahya Suchani, Bagla. You are requested to quote the overall percentage for complete work: "At Par", or "Above" or "Below" in figures, as well as, in words (including GST) of the enclosed format. In case of any discrepancy noticed in the quoted percentage, the percentage quoted in words shall be considered. Electricity charges @ 1% shall be deducted in case the vendor uses the electricity from CUJ resources.

#### Terms and Conditions:-

- 1. The completion period is 14 days (Fourteen days) from the date of issue of work order.
- 2. The Estimated cost of work is Rs58489.00
- 3. Last date of submission of Quotation is 19/04/2022 at 12:00 hrs
- 4. Date of Opening of Quotation is 19/04/2022 at 15:00 hrs or as decided by Convenor LPC.
- 5. Validity of Quotation is 45 days from the date of opening of Quotation.
- 6.Bidders quoting percentage item wise shall be summarily rejected. Rates are inclusive of all taxes, loading Unloading, transportation Octroi, cess, GST etc. Rates are FOR at site.
- 7. Statutory deductions like TDS & Labour cess as per applicable rates will be made from the contractor's bill.
- 8.Rates quoted shall be firm and fix and no escalation shall be provided throughout the currency of the period of work.
- 9. No advance payment will be made.
- 10. GST Bill should be provided.
- 11. CUJ reserves the right to cancel the work before the commencement of work or at any stage of execution if found substandard or not as per required specifications.
- 12. Payment shall be made through RTGS/NEFT
- 13. Work is to be executed as per CPWD Specification 2019 VOL-1&VOL-2 with up-to-date correction slip





## जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jammu

राया-सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा-181143, जम्मू (जम्मू एवं कश्मीर) Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba - 181143, Jammu (J&K)

- 14. If the bidder withdraws from the work after coming out as Lowest within the bid validity period, the bidder shall be debarred from applying for further works in the University for period of two year.
- 15. Bidders are required to submit following document along with Quotation:
  - i. Covering letter in Company letter head format.
  - ii. GST Registration/ Pan Card/Aadhar Card
  - iii. Contact Information of bidder (Complete address and Phone no.)

Encl: As Above

(Er. Vishal Bagotra)

**Executive Engineer** 

CC: Guard File Notice Board



### जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Jammu

Central University of Jammu राया-सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा-181143, जम्मू (जम्मू एवं कश्मीर) Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K)

Annexure-1

#### BOQ for Construction of DG set platform and Shed for motor Central University of Jammu

Sno.	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Rate(Rs)	Amount(Rs)
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulicexcavator)/manualmeans over areas(exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth leaupto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge.All kinds of soil	Cum	8	205.45	1643.6
2	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in frenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	cum	2	253.95	507.9
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:4:8 (1 cement: 4coarse sand (zone-III): 8graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size).	Cum	3	6326.05	18978.15
4	Brickwork with common burnt clay FPS(Non modular ) bricks of class designate 7.5 in foundation and plinth in CM 1:6	cum	3.5	6658.25	23303.875
5	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connectingStructural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	KG	60	93.05	5583





# जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jammu राया-सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा-181143, जम्मू (जम्मू एवं कश्मीर) Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba - 181143, Jammu (J&K)

6	Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical / curved surface fixed with	sqm	7	978	6846
	polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with				mandi serih
	white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on				of most
	overlapping of sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved		i Priemi		1039.8336.33 Estav05/1
	surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and		io or di Pignali Pavani		okotennesi 26 levi esi 15 kusu
	shape wherever required.  Total Estimated value of Work	<u> 1 300 600 6</u>	3000	<u> </u>	56862.53
	Add cost index of 2.86% on DSR 2021				1626
	Total		1003036	er series	58489

Rupees Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Nine.





## जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jammu राया-सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा-181143, जम्मू (जम्मू एवं कश्मीर) Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K)

#### Quotation Form

Name of Work: Construction of DG set platform and Shed for motor Central University of Jammu, Rahya Suchani, Bagla.

Estimated Cost: Rs58489/-(Rupees Fifty Eight thousand Four hundred and eighty nine only)

Estimated Cost (Inclusive of GST)	Quote Percentage(Above/At Par/Below)			
	er protoped perch	and totally	di Cempatina dan 11 kmm	, To
	In figures		In words	
	•			
		a objection in	Strain and Strain Control Strain	
Construction of DG set platform and Shed for motor Central				
University of Jammu, Rahya			Take the second from	
Suchani, Bagla as per BOQ	gented , renga	Marian Co	gentlige agreem to a sign the	
		ga (Ke yar		
		1.00	and the second second second	

Signature & Stamp of the vendor